2.19 No Modification/ substitution/ withdrawal of Proposals 

2.19.1 The Applicant shall not be allowed to modify, substitute, or withdraw its Proposal after 

its submission.  

2.20 Bid Security 

2.20.1 The Applicant shall furnish as part of its Proposal, a bid security of 

Rs.2,68,000.00 (Rupees Two  Lakh and Sixty  Eight Thousand only)  through 

Demand Draft/Deposit at fee receipt/Fixed Deposit Receipt issued by one of 

the Nationalized /Scheduled Banks  in India in favour of the Director, PGIMER 

payable at Chandigarh. The bid security of unsuccessful applicants shall be